

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 219 OF 2010

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LIMITED &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 10 of 2012

T.C.(C) NO. 11 of 2012

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 155 of 2009 in C.A. NO. 2260/2008

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 156-157 of 2009 IN C.A. NOS. 2262-2263/2008

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 274 of 2009 IN C.A. NO. 2258/2008

W.P(C) NO. 501 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and with office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2012

T.C.(C) NO. 7 of 2012

T.C.(C) NO. 9 of 2012

Date: 10/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev R. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

2

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Kr. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms.     Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
   Mr.     D.L. Chidnanda, Adv.  
   Ms.     Binu Tamta, Adv.  
   Ms.     Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel and learned counsel for the parties are ad idem that this group of matters may be heard after judgment is delivered by a seven Judge Bench in Civil Appeal No. 7508 of 2005 and other connected matters which were referred to a Bench consisting of seven Judges vide order dated January 17, 2012.

We, accordingly, direct that this group of matters be listed after judgment is delivered by seven Judge Bench in Civil Appeal No. 7508 of 2005 and other connected matters.

3

In the meanwhile, the parties may complete their pleadings, if not completed so far. The parties, who desire to file affidavits, may also do so in the meanwhile.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER