

\210  
ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 353 OF 2012  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the respondents have been served by special messenger. No  
appearance for them. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per  
Rule.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|