

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5640/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2012 in WPC No.1394/1983 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parash Kuhad, ASG
Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.Dhun A.Chhappgar, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Atul S.mathur, Adv.
Ms.Shruti Verma, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Learned counsel, on caveat, enters appearance and accepts notice.

: 2 :

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time. Rejoinder
affidavit, thereto, if any, be filed in two weeks' time thereafter.

Call the matter thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar