

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.13976/2013

Union of India & Ors. Petitioners
VERSUS
M/s Hari Nagar Sugar Mills Ltd. & Anr. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Court of Id. Registrar on 10.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Id. counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.2 within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 21.01.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for Petitioner has on 28.11.2014 filed application for substituted service to Respondent No. 2 by way of publication , but has not mentioned the language and edition of newspapers and has not stated the fact that newspapers have wide Circulation. Counsel for the Petitioner has not cured the defect despite the Registry letter dated 02.12.2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for Respondent No. 1 has already filed Counter Affidavit.

Service is not complete on Respondent No.2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Id. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :
Mrs. Anil Katiyar Advocate
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR