

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13976/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pushpa Kishore,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Mathur,Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has neither cured the defects in the application for substituted service nor has she filed the application for deletion of unserved respondent No. 2. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

(M K HANJURA)

Date: 2015.07.25
12:49:19 SCT
Reason:
MG

Registrar