

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).219/2010

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LIMITED  
A COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER  
THE COMPANIES ACT 1956 THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF  
CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION  
THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ GROUP MATTER ]  
IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 156-157/2009 In C.A. No. 2261-2272/2008 (XIV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 274/2009 In C.A. No. 2258/2008 (XIV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 155/2009 In C.A. No. 2260/2008 (XIV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 501/2011 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 353/2012 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 815/2013 (X)

T.C.(C) No. 10/2012 (XIV-A)

T.C.(C) No. 11/2012 (XIV-A)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2012 (III-A)

T.C.(C) No. 141/2012 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13976/2013 (XIV)

T.C.(C) No. 7/2012 (IV-A)

T.C.(C) No. 9/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Aayush, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.  
 Ms. Zeba Zoariah, Adv.  
 Mr. Ranjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR  
 Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.  
 Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR  
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Bhisma Pratap Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Vinayak, Adv.  
 Mr. Nitish Raj, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR  
 Ms. Prerana Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. H. N. Shashidhar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
 Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
 Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. Gurmehar Vaan Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Raja Choudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
 Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.  
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
 Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
 Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

On prayer made by the learned counsel for the parties, the matters be posted in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of October 2023.

**[DEEPAK JOSHI]  
COURT MASTER**

**[KAMLESH RAWAT]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**